

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Evans

1 Amend the Judiciary Committee Report, dated April 2, 2024, page 1,
2 strike lines 3 through 7, and substitute:

3 **""SECTION 1.** In Colorado Revised Statutes, **add** 24-31-907 as
4 follows:

5 **24-31-907. Use of prone restraints by peace officers.** (1) (a) As
6 USED IN THIS SECTION, UNLESS THE CONTEXT OTHERWISE REQUIRES:".

7 Page 1, strike lines 15 through 17 and substitute:

8 **"(III) "PRONE RESTRAINT" MEANS A RESTRAINT, INCLUDING A**
9 **MECHANICAL RESTRAINT, IN WHICH THE PERSON WHO IS BEING**
10 **RESTRAINED IS IN A PRONE POSITION."**.

11 Strike "(2.7)(b)" and substitute " (1)(b)" on: **Page 2**, lines 11, 25, 30, and
12 32.

** ** ** *